



**2019 CURB, GUTTER, SIDEWALK AND PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT PROJECT - EAST J STREET
 BID RECAP - ENGINEERS ESTIMATE**

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Engineers Estimate of Probable Costs		Apparent Low Bidder		Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc		Spanish Springs Construction, Inc		Granite Construction Company		NVNJ Construction Group	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Roadbed Modification, complete and in place.	22,009	SF	\$1.50	\$33,013.50	\$2.30	\$50,620.70	\$2.65	\$58,323.85	\$2.90	\$63,826.10	\$3.00	\$66,027.00		
2	Install 4-Inch Plantmix Bituminous Pavement, complete and in place.	22,009	SF	\$2.55	\$56,122.95	\$3.20	\$70,428.80	\$3.30	\$72,629.70	\$4.45	\$97,940.05	\$4.00	\$88,036.00		
3	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Type 1 Curb and Gutter, complete and in place.	1,546	LF	\$34.00	\$52,564.00	\$41.00	\$63,386.00	\$42.00	\$64,932.00	\$44.00	\$68,024.00	\$50.00	\$77,300.00		
4	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Sidewalk, complete and in place	4,332	SF	\$10.25	\$44,403.00	\$10.00	\$43,320.00	\$11.00	\$47,652.00	\$10.50	\$45,486.00	\$15.00	\$64,980.00		
5	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Residential Driveway Approach, complete and in place	1,572	SF	\$12.00	\$18,864.00	\$12.50	\$19,650.00	\$14.00	\$22,008.00	\$12.25	\$19,257.00	\$15.00	\$23,580.00		
6	Remove Existing and Construct PCC ADA Accessible Ramps, complete and in place	2	EA	\$2,650.00	\$5,300.00	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,580.00	\$7,160.00	\$1,975.00	\$3,950.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00		
7	Remove Existing and Install New Type 4R Catch Basin, including 12-inch SDR-35 Storm Drain Pipe, complete and in place	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$9,550.00	\$9,550.00	\$10,300.00	\$10,300.00	\$7,428.35	\$7,428.35	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
8	Protect and Adjust Utility Valve to Finish Grade, Complete and in place	3	EA	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$930.00	\$2,790.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00		
9	Protect and Adjust Water Meter Box to Finish Grade, complete and in place	20	EA	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$550.00	\$11,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00		
10	Install 4-inch Solid White Stripe, complete and in place	310	LF	\$1.00	\$310.00	\$2.90	\$899.00	\$3.00	\$930.00	\$2.90	\$899.00	\$3.00	\$930.00		
11	Install 4-inch Solid Double Yellow Stripe, complete and in place	100	LF	\$2.75	\$275.00	\$2.90	\$290.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$2.90	\$290.00	\$4.00	\$400.00		
12	Install 24-inch Stop Bar, complete and in place	30	LF	\$16.00	\$480.00	\$29.00	\$870.00	\$27.00	\$810.00	\$29.00	\$870.00	\$30.00	\$900.00		
13	Install 8-foot Stop Legend, complete and in place	2	EA	\$425.00	\$850.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$755.00	\$1,510.00	\$300.00	\$600.00		
14	Paint Curb, complete and in place	55	EA	\$2.00	\$110.00	\$7.00	\$385.00	\$6.00	\$330.00	\$6.50	\$357.50	\$20.00	\$1,100.00		
15	Provide Traffic Control, complete	1	LS	\$19,025.00	\$19,025.00	\$22,357.50	\$22,357.50	\$15,878.45	\$15,878.45	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
16	Force Account	1	LS		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		
					\$259,067.45		\$318,007.00		\$322,444.00		\$338,338.00		\$364,353.00		